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Criterion I- 1. Curricular Aspects 

 

1.4: Feedback System 

 

1.4.1: Institution obtains feedback on the academic performance and 

ambience of the institution from various stakeholders, such as Students, 

Teachers, Employers, Alumni etc. and action taken report on the feedback 

is made available on institutional website 

 

Report of Student Feedback Analysis (Session: 2022-2023) 

 

Sitananda College, Nandigram being unique from its very inception and foundation, 

has emerged as a benchmark of excellence and its goal is to provide quality 

education and prepare students as competent members of society and as a whole. 

With quality sustenance as its focus, the IQAC of the college has developed the 

feedback mechanism commencing with obtaining feedback from the various 

students through a structured rating-based feedback form. The feedback has been 

generated through a comprehensive perspective of including several parameters of 

the Teaching-Learning-Evaluation and the Overall Academic experience of the 

student, Teachers’ and Alumni students. TheseParameters have several statements 

each and have to be graded on a 5-point scale and well as Yes (1) and No (0) options.  

The feedback was graded on a 5-point scale (Strongly Agree-5, Agree-4, Neutral-3, 

Disagree-2, and Strongly Disagree-1) and is presented below.The college has drawn 



 

feedback from students for continuous improvement in curriculum development 

and enrichment. For the session 2022-2023, the analysis of students’ feedback is 

presented as under: 

 

Identification Details 

 

1. Mention your Full Name______ 

2. Enrollment Id/ Adhaar No.____________ 

3. Email Id ____________ 

4. Contact No.____________ 

5. Availing Course & Current Semester_____________ 

 

 

 

Questions related to Criteria 1.4.1 related to Academic performance and 

Ambience of the Institution from Students. All questions are compulsory 

 

 Parameters SD D N A SA 

Q.1 
Teachers provide regular presentation and offering clear 

presentation of all topics. 
13% 14.7% 

2.7
% 

26.6
% 

33.7% 

Q.2 Classroom lectures of teachers fulfil your academic needs. 8.9 % 11.3% 9% 
29.2
% 

32.3% 

Q.3 
Academic Environment of the college is very much feasible 

for learning. 
5% 7.6% 

12.7
% 

28.6
% 

36.8% 

Q.4 
Teachers organize seminars/workshops/guest lectures/ 

field work as per the need of designed syllabus. 
Yes 

(86%) 
No 

(4.7%) 
 

Q.5 
Teachers mentor students on regular basis and motivate 

them to participate in curricular and co-curricular activities. 
9.3% 4.7% 

16.3
% 

32.6
% 

27.9% 

Q.6 
Internal Assessment/practical examination and end 

semester examination periodically conducted towards 
student’s continuous evaluation. 

Yes 
(86%) 

No 
(4%) 

 

Q.7 
Practical work in the laboratory provides understanding 

about theoretical concepts. 
9.3% 2.3% 

16.3
% 

37.2
% 

25.6% 

Q.8 
Lab Equipment and Computer facilities are adequate to 

meet students need. 
16.3% 9.3% 

9.3
% 

37.2
% 

18.6% 

Q.9 
Students getting extra skills through value added/ 

employability courses. 
14% 7% 

16.3
% 

39.5
% 

14% 



 
Q.1

0 
Behavior of Principal/ Faculties are friendly. 

Yes 
86% 

No 
4% 

 

 Questions Related to Ambience 

Q.1
. 

The Library facilities of the environment supports self-directed 
and motivates for learning. 

6% 
22.3
% 

19
% 

20.2
% 

23.3
% 

Q.2
. 

The internet facilities available in the classroom. 
Yes 
(44.2
%) 

No 
(46.5
%) 

 

Q.3
. 

The Canteen and dining space are adequate. 
Yes 
(65.1
%) 

No 
(25.6
%) 

Q4. Quality and clean drinking water is available in the campus. 
Yes 
(79.1
%) 

No 
(11.6
%) 

Q.5
. 

The Hostel and Mess facilities available in the Campus. 
Yes 
(81.4
%) 

No 
(9.3%) 

Q.6 Separate toilets for Girls and Boys are available in the college. 
Yes 
(81.9
%) 

No 
(8.8%) 

Q.7 The college campus is eco-friendly with plenty of green areas. 14% 2.3% 
11.6
% 

30.2
% 

32.6
% 

Q.8 

Please give your suggestions. If any 
Please clean the toilets and need more books in the library. Please resolve the issues as soon as 

possible. 
Need upgradation in Library section as per the need of the new Syllabus of University.  

Girls’ toilets are not good, facilities are not good and there is no direct communication between the 
students and faculties, which should be done department to department separately.  

The class environment should be clean. Library should provide updated versions of books & toilets 
should be clean especially girls toilet. There should be internet & computer facilities of teachers 

should explain the topics more along with notes. 
I hope it will be better if the infrastructure is good and Lab instruments need to be developed  

Give particular rooms for every department. 
 

 

 

Link of the Google Form Questionnaire 
 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qmyF0SzghGZr8JOrNknJ-ugCk-TmQLHI5sO48icIA_Y/edit 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qmyF0SzghGZr8JOrNknJ-ugCk-TmQLHI5sO48icIA_Y/edit
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The college campus is eco-friendly with 
plenty of green areas.

The Internet 
Facility of 

College, 44.2, 
93%

The Canteen   
Facility, 65.10%, 

1%

Drinking Water 
Facility of 

College, 79.10%, 
2%

The Hostel and 
Mess Facility, 
81.40%, 2%

The Separate 
Toiltet for Girls & 
Boys, 81.90%, 2%

Ambience

The Internet Facility of
College

The Canteen   Facility

Drinking Water Facility of
College

The Hostel and Mess Facility

The Separate Toiltet for Girls
& Boys



 

Report on Teachers’ Feedback Analysis (Session: 2022-2023) 

 
Basic Identification Details: 

1. Mention your Full Name________________ 

2. Designation _________________ 

3. Department __________________ 

4. Current Level of Teaching _______________ 

Total-31 Responded 

S.L Parameters SD D N A SA 

Q.1 
The curriculum of your department has been updated from 

time to time. 
1 0 1 11 18 

Q.2 

Faculty Orientations programs for the introduction of the 
new Syllabus as per the NEP-2020 is organized by the 

College. 
2 2 4 11 12 

Q.3 

Employability & Cross-cutting issues (Professional Ethics 
,Gender, Human Values ,Environment and Sustainability,) are 

reflected in the curriculum of the affiliated University. 
0 1 2 15 13 

Q.4 

Adequate Infrastructure is available in the college 
campus for the curriculum transactions in different 

modes such as (face to face/blended/online) 
3 6 9 6 7 

Q.5 

I have been receiving enough freedom in adopting new 
techniques/ strategies of testing and assessment of 

students. 
1 1 2 15 12 

Q.6 
I am getting sufficient time to complete the 

course syllabus designed by the affiliated University. 
0 1 2 15 13 

Q.7 
The Sufficient number of course content books/Journals/ 

reference materials available in the library. 
1 6 9 11 4 

Q.8 
The administration of the institution is teacher friendly 

and provides flexibility in curriculum transaction. 
2 0 4 15 10 

Q.9 
I have been receiving enough freedom to contribute  

ideas on curriculum design and development 
2 2 9 9 9 

Q.10 
In our college campus adequate Wi-Fi and other ICT 

facilities are available 
4 6 11 9 1 

Q.11 

How we can improve our course curriculum design? If you have any suggestions. 
Please specify. 

• More infrastructural development such as ICT classrooms, new experimental set 

ups as per new syllabus are required. 

• Syllabus need to be designed in a way that full fill the employability skills of 

students. 

• Provide smart class room. 

• Need to improve infrastructure of the laboratory. 



 

• Regarding course curriculum design, it is beyond our hand. I have suggestion on 

NEP-2020. You must change the 4 year degree honours course. It should be 3 year. 

You need to do our campus clean and more green. Also it should be a smoking 

free campus. 

• Focus on student-centred learning. 

• College needs the development of infrastructure, Wi-Fi and Other ICT facilities. 

• More use of technical instruments to be needed. 

 

 

Link of the Google form  

 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1dXF862DZecvdIyJwqsfDwdWWy7hqjpvTFCyxWV1

DJJQ/edit 
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Q.1 Q.2 Q.3 Q.4 Q.5 Q.6 Q.7 Q.8 Q.9 Q.10

Feedback on Curriculum Design and Review

Series1

Series2

Series3

Series4

Series5

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1dXF862DZecvdIyJwqsfDwdWWy7hqjpvTFCyxWV1DJJQ/edit
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1dXF862DZecvdIyJwqsfDwdWWy7hqjpvTFCyxWV1DJJQ/edit


 
NAAC Criterion 1.4 Students Alumni Feedback Survey of Sitananda College, Nandigram 

(2022-2023) 

 

Identification Details 

 

1. Name _______________ 

2.  Email __________________ 

3. Contact __________________ 

4. Passed out year ________________ 

5. Year of Admission ___________________ 

6. Degree Taken ______________________________ 

7. Department ______________ 

 

S.
L 
No
. 

Parameters  Govt. 
job 

Private 
Job 

Higher 
Studies 

Business Studying 

Q.
1.  

What are you 
doing now? 

57.1  14.3 7.1 7.1 7.1 

Q.
2 

If you doing any job. Please give job details with designation. 

Department of Health & Family Welfare , Govt. Of WB, at Simlapal RH, in the District 

of Bankura in Adolescent Health , as counsellor 

Senior Scientist, CSIR-National Institute of Oceanography, Govt. Of India, Ministry of 

Science and Technology 

State Aided College Teacher 

Sact 

SACT 

STATE AIDED COLLEGE TEACHER -1(SACT-1) 

Mooring Hand Supervisor 

AS a Sr. ITES Executive in iMerit Technology Pvt.Ltd . 

Q.
3 

If you are doing higher studies. Plz give Details 

MSc 

M.Sc from Vidyasagar University 

M.Sc in Environmental science 

Nothing 

P.hd 

MA Bengali 



 

M.sc in Remote Sensing and GIS  

Q.
4. 

How do you rate your overall experience in 
the College? 

Excellen

t 

V.Goo

d 

Good  Fair  Poor 

 (21.4%)  (50%) (21.4

%) 

(7.1%

) 

0 

 

Q.
5 

Do you think that the syllabus and curriculum 
were up-to-date? 

Yes (100%) No (0%) 

Q.
6 

Did you learn any job related skills/ motivation 
for higher studies from the college which have 
helped you in your career? 

Yes (78.6%) 
 
 

No (21.4%) 
 
 

Q.
7 

Is the Evaluation Process of the college is fair 
and unbiased? 

Yes (100%) No (0%) 

Q.
8 

Is the behaviour of teachers with their students 
were friendly? 

Yes (100%) No (0%) 

Q.
9 

Did you find your college campus friendly to 
learn? 

Yes (92.9%) No (7.1%) 

Q.
10 

Are you satisfied with the efforts taken by the 
college to connect the Alumni? 

Yes (85.7%) No (14.3%) 

Q.
11 

If you want to give any suggestions. Please specify 

Please upgrade college sanitation facilities, including toilets and drinking water facilities.  

Job/ skill oriented motivation has to give among the student for their forth coming future 

time to time 

It would be nice if the department wish to put any alumni as BOS (whoever associated 

with academics and holding good positions). Sometime the department may invite them as 

guest speaker or formulated any collaborative research projects (after proper discussions). 

This would be definitely help to the college for overall development.  

Please improve sports and library... 

Please give all subjects for M.A 

AlumniLet's have a ceremony to meet. 

 
 
Link of the Google Form 
 
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1WpRGOwcAyJN7RfgTADYZ5IOvJOPAb-IKT3SED0fO2YY/. 

 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1WpRGOwcAyJN7RfgTADYZ5IOvJOPAb-IKT3SED0fO2YY/
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